

Family Federation for World Peace and Unification

324-275 Misari-ro, Seorak-myeon, Gapyeong-gun, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea 12461
Tel: +82-31-589-2320 Fax: +82-31-589-2368 E-mail: fftwpuihg@gmail.com Homepage: www.familyfedihg.org

Ref. No. FFWPUI 2016-118

To : Special Emissaries, Regional Presidents, Cheon II Guk Special Envoys, National

Lead

Cc : National Messiahs, Personnel-in-charge in each Regional Headquarters

From : FFWPU International Headquarters

Date : 11.24 by the Heavenly Calendar in the 4th year of Cheon II Guk (December 22, 2016)

Re. : Special donation to support True Parents' Birthday and the Fourth Anniversary of

Foundation Day

May our Heavenly Parent and True Parents' blessings and love be with all regions and leaders in the mission fields.

The True Parents of Heaven, Earth and Humankind are investing tremendous devotion and efforts towards the substantial realization of Cheon II Guk through Vision 2020. True Parents are also offering special prayers and conditions for **True Parents' Birthday Celebrations**, to be held on 1.6 by the Heavenly Calendar in the 5th year of Cheon II Guk (Feb. 2, 2017) and the **Fourth Anniversary of Foundation Day** to be held on 1.13 by the Heavenly Calendar in the 5th year of Cheon II Guk (Feb. 9, 2017).

As we celebrate True Father's 97th birthday and True Mother's 74th birthday, the International HQ humbly requests and encourages all blessed families and members to unite in heart and strive to make the birthday of the Messiah and King and Queen of Peace one that will contribute to the victory of Vision 2020 and be remembered for posterity.

Moreover, in light of the historic events to be held, the International HQ would like to share information regarding donations.

1. Special donations

A. Per family: At least 130.00 USD (130,000 won)

- B. How to make the donation: Each regional headquarters is requested to collect all donations from their regions and wire the total amount as a lump sum to the account designated by the International Headquarters.
- C. Donations should be deposited by January 26, 2017 (12.29 by the Heavenly Calendar in the 4th year of Cheon II Guk).
- D. Regional and national headquarters are requested to keep records of donations (records must include dates, names of donors and amounts donated).

Note: All English memos are translations of the official Korean memo. As such, errors of translation can occur. If issues of interpretation arise, please refer to the official Korean document. If you have any queries, please contact us at ffwpuihg@gmail.com.

E. Bank Account details

Туре	Detail	Foreign currencies	Korean currency
Bank Deposit	Account no.	1081-300-630487	303-20-306840
	Bank name	Woori Bank	Standard Chartered
	Branch name	Gapyeong Cheongshim International Hospital (sub-office)	-
	Account name	Mission Foundation for the Family Federation for the World Peace and Unification	Mission Foundation for the Family Federation for the World Peace and Unification
	SWIFT CODE	HVBKKRSEXXX	SCBLKRSE
	Bank address	Gyeonggi-do Gapyeog-gun Seorak- myeon Songsan-ri San 72-beonji Cheonshim International Hospital B1F (12461)	Seoul Mapo-gu Dohwa-dong 292-20 Dowon Building 1F (04174)
	Bank phone	031-585-9036	02-701-1341
	Account holder's address	Gyeonggi-do Gapyeong-gun Seorak- myeon Misari-ro 324-275 (12461)	Gyeonggi-do Gapyeong-gun Seorak- myeon Misari-ro 324-275 (12461)
	Account holder's contact	+82-31-589-9720 / FAX: +82-31-589-9721	+82-31-589-9720 / FAX: +82-31-589-9721
Bank Check	Recipient	Mission Foundation for the Family Federation for the World Peace and Unification	
	Account holder's address	Gyeonggi-do Gapyeong-gun Seorak-myeon Misari-ro 324-275 (12461)	
	Account holder's	+82-31-589-2320/ Fax: +82-31-589-2368	

- ** Once you have wired the donations, please send the donation records (list of donors, nation and region), via e-mail or fax (E-mail: ffwpuihq@gmail.com Fax: +82-02-589-2368).
- When sending a check, please verify that you have sufficient funds in the account the check is to be drawn upon.

